US Racing

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon’s

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

7

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

= Perfect GPA Selection. © = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
® = Dominant Contender. ¢ = Poor Favorite Pick.




9/3/16 AP (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.79

9/3/16 AP (Race 2)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.04

9/3/16 AP (Race 3)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.75

9/3/16 AP (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.63

9/3/16 AP (Race 5)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.53

9/3/16 AP (Race 6)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.59

N OO A WN =0 N0 WN = 00N 0RO =SSO0 EWN =S N 0RO N =S RE W N -

MRS. APPEAL (3-1)
DIDARAJ (10-1)

BONNIE BLUE EYES (6-1)
APPOLLOS BABY GIRL (9-5)
NARFOOSKA (8-1)

FRISKY WHISKEY (5-2)
GARY LUKE (10-1)

CADET CAPTAIN (2-1)
MISTER MCGEHEE (5-1)
TWO MINUTE MAN (9-2)
KING OF THE SCORE (10-1)
FORT DIXIE (8-1)

SMOKEY ROW MAC (5-2)
ROMEO LIMA (4-1)

FIVE GREEN STARS (3-1)
LEWIS VALE (2-1)

MISTER MARTI GRAS (9-2)
BIG TOM PRADO (5-1)
FRANCOIS (8-1)

MEDIA TIME (4-1)

MOON SONG (7-2)
WESTERN COUNTRY (10-1)
PRIZE NATIVE (20-1)
SATURDAYATBERNIES (5-1)
HE'SARULER (5-2)

IKER (8-1)

MR DOUBLE STANDARD (6-1)
SILKEN WILDCAT (2-1)
JACKIEBOY (7-2)

JOSH (30-1)

MEAN INTENTIONS (9-2)
GREELEY'S SPECIAL (5-1)
SMOKEY'S BANDIT (15-1)
AWESOME CITIZEN (20-1)
STANLEY'S FRIEND (4-1)
DABRIA (5-2)

UNKNOWN BLESSING (7-2)
QUEEN OF HOPE (9-2)
DEVILINTHESHADOWS (30-1)
KITTY PEACH (15-1)
ULTRASOUND (30-1)
DOROTHE MARIE (3-1)

Speed

Class Jockey

m 7 o
- -

-

-

W W >» OO0 >» 0 WOOO®W®mWOTMOU=TTTMOUOOO

MM TmMOUOOMmoOw
- s T T

m m O

-n

MONTALVO C
LOPEZ U A

MEZAN

FELIXJE

PEREZ EDGAR
SANTIAGO VICTOR
MONTALVO C
BAIRDE T
MURRILL MITCHELL
PEREZ EDGAR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
HERNANDEZ O K
SANJUR SANTO
FELIXJ E

SANJUR SANTO
BAIRDET

PEREZ EDGAR
SANTIAGO VICTOR
MURRILL MITCHELL
MONTALVO C
MURRILL MITCHELL
SANJUR SANTO
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
BAIRDE T

EMIGH C A

SAEZ SEBASTIAN
PEREZ EDGAR
MURRILL MITCHELL
FELIXJE

MEZAN
MONTALVO C
HERNANDEZ O K
VIGIL NOEL
STILLION BROOKE
SANTIAGO VICTOR
FELIXJ E

ROMAN CONSTANTINO
PEREZ EDGAR
VIGIL NOEL
MONTALVO C
LOPEZ U A
MURRILL MITCHELL

Grade Trainer

o

W wWwoOOoOwOooX»r OO0 0000 OO WOO WO W» WWOOO 00U WWWO » WO O

RETANA GABE
HUGHES DENNIS P
MCEWEN BILLY J
MASON INGRID
BOYCE MICHELE
PEREZ MANNY
JOHNS JUSTIN
FAUCHEUX RON
DAVIS LIANE

SLAGER LEONARD M
DOBBSJR ROBERT E
SLAGER LEONARD M
MANLEY STEVE
ROUSSEL LOUIS J1II
REAVIS MICHAEL L
RIVELLI LARRY
BLOCK CHRIS
BOYCE MICHELE
WINEBAUGH CHERYL
BENNETT DALE
CAMPBELL MICHAEL
MANLEY STEVE
AHEARN JOHN
POULOS DEE
MANLEY STEVE
RAINWATER BRADLEE
HINSLEY DAVID
WINEBAUGH CHERYL
MASON INGRID
RYAN CHRIS A
SLAGER LEONARD M
INMAN BARR H
FLORES RUBEN
MASON INGRID
PEREZ MANNY
MASON INGRID
BRUEGGEMANN ROGER
BRUEGGEMANN ROGER
DREWES ROBERT E
SCHERBENSKE PERCY E
SLAGER LEONARD M
HELLMAN LERQY

Grade

-n

OO0 TmM>XPPr OO0 mMTOTMOOOWWOOwWwOo?rXr OO0 w?rw?»w o ooo>» o ooo o

Form
vV

VvV

vvvv

vvvv
VvV
VvV
VvV

VvV
VvV

VvV

Fitness

1.75
1.50
0.75
1.75
2.00
3.00
2.25
3.00
1.75
2.00
1.50
1.50
2.25
2.75
2.75
3.50
2.50
2.75
2.25
3.00
2.50
2.75
1.50
2.50
3.25
2.75
2.75
2.75
1.75
0.50
1.75
1.25
0.75
1.25
2.25
1.50
1.25
2.50
0.50
1.75
1.75
2.25

H = »n =T




9/3/16 AP (Race 7)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.63

9/3/16 AP (Race 8)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.72

9/3/16 AP (Race 9)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.58

WO 00 ~N O U1 & W N = W 00 ~N O G & WN = 00N Gl & WN = 0

-
o

WINDOW DRESSING (4-1)
ALITTLE BITOF JAZZ (20-1)
CHANTSES (9-2)

LIL RUM TUM (7-2)
CHLOBEE (12-1)

LAKOTA ROSE (5-1)
MILLIONDOLLARHIWAY (4-1)
FORT RALLY (5-2)
REMINISCE (12-1)

HE'S A DANDY CANDY (9-5)
STRING PUPPET (5-2)
JAGUAR MAN (20-1)
BETTER THAN NOBLE (20-1)
YES | WIN (15-1)

SACRED CROWN (6-1)

YA MON (12-1)

BARTBAALU (30-1)

RIPE ATTACK (4-1)
GREELEY'S CHARISMA (20-1)
WHERE'S WANDA (8-1)
AMERICAN MERLOT (5-1)
FASHION HILL (4-1)

LA ACTIVA (8-1)

BANJO CAT (2-1)
REFASHION (8-1)

LADY SCATTERLEY (30-1)
PEPPERMINT ICE (10-1)
NORTHERN SWEET (20-1)

C+
C+

C+

C+

B+

C+

C+
C+

MO O MO MM O=m n O

-

> MO OO mmmm
> >

m oo
- 5 >

MEZAN

EMIGH C A
MONTALVO C
SANTIAGO VICTOR
MEZAN

FELIXJE

SANJUR SANTO
PEREZ EDGAR
VIGIL NOEL
MURRILL MITCHELL
BAIRDE T

EMIGH C A

SAEZ SEBASTIAN
VELAZQUEZ L
SANJUR SANTO
SANTIAGO VICTOR
MEZAN

PEREZ EDGAR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
LANTZJA

STILLION BROOKE
MURRILL MITCHELL
MONTALVO C
PEREZ EDGAR
EMIGH C A

VIGIL NOEL

FELIXJ E

MEZAN

OO W wOoO woOooro oo

OO0 WO woUTmMOoOwWwo?>»Oo

RYAN CHRIS A
MCCANICK PAULAM
PESSIN NEIL L
BOYCE MICHELE
SPAGNOLA IDA
POULOS DEE

BLOCK CHRIS

BLOCK CHRIS
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
STIDHAM MICHAEL
RIVELLI LARRY
SWEARINGEN TOM H
CRISTEL MARK J
PEREZ MANNY
CATALANO WAYNE M
PEREZ MANNY

RYAN CHRIS A
BRUEGGEMANN ROGER
INMAN BARR H

ELY JANICE

HINSLEY DAVID
STIDHAM MICHAEL
SCHIEMANN SHANA A
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
CRISTEL MARK J
BECKER JUDD
MASON INGRID
RAINWATER BRADLEE

WO TT>P»TMOWOHOO PP WOUWWOTOO

WO oo o

v

VvV

1.25
1.00
1.50
2.50
0.75
1.50
1.75
2.50
1.50
2.75
2.50
1.50
1.00
1.25
1.25
2.25
0.75
2.25
0.75
1.00
1.50
2.75
1.00
2.75
1.75
1.25
1.50
1.50




