



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

**Speed:** Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

 $\boxtimes$  = Perfect GPA Selection.

 $\otimes$  = Dominant Contender.

♀ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
▷ = Poor Favorite Pick.

Login

Sign Up

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
9/3/16 AP (Race 1)	1	MRS. APPEAL (3-1)	Α	D↑	MONTALVO C	С	RETANA GABE	F	$\checkmark\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	1.75	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	DIDARAJ (10-1)	C+	F↑	LOPEZ U A	В	HUGHES DENNIS P	D		•••	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.79	3	BONNIE BLUE EYES (6-1)	С	F	MEZA N	D	MCEWEN BILLY J	F		•••	0.75	
	4	APPOLLOS BABY GIRL (9-5)	B+	D	FELIX J E	D	MASON INGRID	С		••	1.75	
	5	NARFOOSKA (8-1)	С	D	PEREZ EDGAR	В	BOYCE MICHELE	С		•••	2.00	Р
	6	FRISKY WHISKEY (5-2)	В	В	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	PEREZ MANNY	С	$\checkmark\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	3.00	W
9/3/16 AP (Race 2)	1	GARY LUKE (10-1)	B+	D	MONTALVO C	С	JOHNS JUSTIN	В		••••	2.25	S
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	CADET CAPTAIN (2-1)	Α	D	BAIRD E T	В	FAUCHEUX RON	Α		••••	3.00	W
Average GPA: 2.04	3	MISTER MCGEHEE (5-1)	B+	F	MURRILL MITCHELL	В	DAVIS LIANE	D		••••	1.75	
	4	TWO MINUTE MAN (9-2)	B+	F↑	PEREZ EDGAR	В	SLAGER LEONARD M	С	$\checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	••	2.00	
	5	KING OF THE SCORE (10-1)	B+	F	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	DOBBSJR ROBERT E	С		••••	1.50	
	6	FORT DIXIE (8-1)	C+	D↑	HERNANDEZ O K	D	SLAGER LEONARD M	С		••••	1.50	
	7	SMOKEY ROW MAC (5-2)	Α	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	MANLEY STEVE	В	<b>~</b> ~~~~	••	2.25	S
9/3/16 AP (Race 3)	1	ROMEO LIMA (4-1)	Α	С	FELIX J E	D	ROUSSEL LOUIS J III	Α	<b>V V V</b>	•	2.75	
8.5 furlongs (turf)	2	FIVE GREEN STARS (3-1)	B+	В	SANJUR SANTO	С	REAVIS MICHAEL L	в	<b>V V V</b>	•••	2.75	
Average GPA: 2.75	3	LEWIS VALE (2-1)	Α	в	BAIRD E T	в	RIVELLI LARRY	Α	<b>V V V</b>	•••	3.50	W
•	4	MISTER MARTI GRAS (9-2)	С	С	PEREZ EDGAR	в	BLOCK CHRIS	в		••	2.50	
	5	BIG TOM PRADO (5-1)	B+	С	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	BOYCE MICHELE	с	<b>√</b> √ √	•••	2.75	
	6	FRANCOIS (8-1)	B+	D	MURRILL MITCHELL	в	WINEBAUGH CHERYL	с	<i>√ √ √</i>		2.25	Р
9/3/16 AP (Race 4)	1	MEDIA TIME (4-1)	B+	В	MONTALVO C	С	BENNETT DALE	A		••	3.00	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	MOON SONG (7-2)	B+	в	MURRILL MITCHELL	В	CAMPBELL MICHAEL	D			2.50	
Average GPA: 2.63	3	WESTERN COUNTRY (10-1)	с	Α	SANJUR SANTO	с	MANLEY STEVE	в			2.75	
J. J	4	PRIZE NATIVE (20-1)	В	D	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	AHEARN JOHN	D		•	1.50	
	5	SATURDAYATBERNIES (5-1)	A	D↑	BAIRD E T	В	POULOS DEE	c	111		2.50	
	6	HE'SARULER (5-2)	A	A	EMIGH C A	c	MANLEY STEVE	В	$\checkmark$		3.25	W
	7	IKER (8-1)	В	В	SAEZ SEBASTIAN	C	RAINWATER BRADLEE	В			2.75	
	8	MR DOUBLE STANDARD (6-1)	В	В	PEREZ EDGAR	В		c	$\checkmark$		2.75	
9/3/16 AP (Race 5)	1	SILKEN WILDCAT (2-1)	B+	B		B	WINEBAUGH CHERYL	C			2.75	W
5.0 furlongs (turf)	2	JACKIEBOY (7-2)	B+	D ↑	FELIX J E	D	MASON INGRID	c			1.75	
Average GPA: 1.53	3	JOSH (30-1)	D+	F↑	MEZAN	D	RYAN CHRIS A	F			0.50	
, troitago ei / a noo	4	MEAN INTENTIONS (9-2)	C	D ↑	MONTALVO C	c	SLAGER LEONARD M	c			1.75	
	5	GREELEY'S SPECIAL (5-1)	B+	D ↑	HERNANDEZ O K	D	INMAN BARR H	F			1.25	
	6	SMOKEY'S BANDIT (15-1)	D+	F	VIGIL NOEL	c	FLORES RUBEN	F		•	0.75	
	7	AWESOME CITIZEN (20-1)	C+	F↑	STILLION BROOKE	D	MASON INGRID	c.		• •	1.25	
	8	STANLEY'S FRIEND (4-1)	В	F	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Ā	PEREZ MANNY	c		•••	2.25	-
9/3/16 AP (Race 6)	1	DABRIA (5-2)	C+	D	FELIX J E	D	MASON INGRID	c		••	1.50	<u> </u>
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	UNKNOWN BLESSING (7-2)	F.	F	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	BRUEGGEMANN ROGER	A		•	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.59	3	QUEEN OF HOPE (9-2)	B+	F	PEREZ EDGAR	В	BRUEGGEMANN ROGER	A			2.50	W
Allolugo of Al 1100	4	DEVILINTHESHADOWS (30-1)	0.		VIGIL NOEL	c	DREWES ROBERT E	F			0.50	
	5	KITTY PEACH (15-1)	в	F	MONTALVO C	c	SCHERBENSKE PERCY E	c		•••	1.75	
	6	ULTRASOUND (30-1)	C	F	LOPEZ U A	В	SLAGER LEONARD M	c		•••	1.75	
	7		B	Г D	MURRILL MITCHELL	B	HELLMAN LEROY				2.25	Р
	'	DOROTHE MARIE (3-1)	P	U		D		С		•••	2.25	

	8	WINDOW DRESSING (4-1)	B+	D	MEZA N	D	RYAN CHRIS A	F		•••	1.25	
9/3/16 AP (Race 7)	1	ALITTLE BITOF JAZZ (20-1)	C+	F	EMIGH C A	С	MCCANICK PAULA M			•••	1.00	
3.5 furlongs (turf)	2	CHANTSES (9-2)	В	F	MONTALVO C	С	PESSIN NEIL L	D	✓	•••	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.63	3	LIL RUM TUM (7-2)	В	D	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	BOYCE MICHELE	С		••	2.50	Р
	4	CHLOBEE (12-1)	C+	F	MEZA N	D	SPAGNOLA IDA	F		•••	0.75	
	5	LAKOTA ROSE (5-1)	В	F	FELIX J E	D	POULOS DEE	С	✓	•••	1.50	
	6	MILLIONDOLLARHIWAY (4-1)	С	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	BLOCK CHRIS	В		•••	1.75	S
	7	FORT RALLY (5-2)	В	D	PEREZ EDGAR	В	BLOCK CHRIS	В	$\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	2.50	Р
	8	REMINISCE (12-1)	В	F	VIGIL NOEL	С	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	D		•••	1.50	
9/3/16 AP (Race 8)	1	HE'S A DANDY CANDY (9-5)	B+	С	MURRILL MITCHELL	В	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В	$\checkmark\checkmark\checkmark$	•••	2.75	W
5.0 furlongs (turf)	2	STRING PUPPET (5-2)	C+	D	BAIRD E T	В	RIVELLI LARRY	Α		••••	2.50	Р
Average GPA: 1.72	3	JAGUAR MAN (20-1)	С	F	EMIGH C A	С	SWEARINGEN TOM H	С		•••	1.50	
	4	<b>BETTER THAN NOBLE (20-1)</b>			SAEZ SEBASTIAN	С	CRISTEL MARK J	С			1.00	
	5	YES I WIN (15-1)	В	F↑	VELAZQUEZ L		PEREZ MANNY	С		•••	1.25	
	6	SACRED CROWN (6-1)	F	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	CATALANO WAYNE M	В		••	1.25	
	7	YA MON (12-1)	В	F	SANTIAGO VICTOR	Α	PEREZ MANNY	С		•••	2.25	
	8	BARTBAALU (30-1)	C+	F	MEZA N	D	RYAN CHRIS A	F		•••	0.75	
	9	RIPE ATTACK (4-1)	C+	F↑	PEREZ EDGAR	В	BRUEGGEMANN ROGER	Α		•••	2.25	
9/3/16 AP (Race 9)	1	<b>GREELEY'S CHARISMA (20-1)</b>	С	<b>F</b> ↑	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	INMAN BARR H	F		••	0.75	
8.0 furlongs (turf)	2	WHERE'S WANDA (8-1)	C+	С	LANTZ J A	F	ELY JANICE	F		•••	1.00	
Average GPA: 1.58	3	AMERICAN MERLOT (5-1)	С	D	STILLION BROOKE	D	HINSLEY DAVID	С		•••	1.50	
	4	FASHION HILL (4-1)	В	С	MURRILL MITCHELL	В	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В		•••	2.75	Р
	5	LA ACTIVA (8-1)	C+	F	MONTALVO C	С	SCHIEMANN SHANA A			••••	1.00	
	6	BANJO CAT (2-1)	B+	Α	PEREZ EDGAR	В	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	D	$\checkmark$	••••	2.75	P
	7	REFASHION (8-1)	C+	D	EMIGH C A	С	CRISTEL MARK J	С		•••	1.75	S
	8	LADY SCATTERLEY (30-1)	С	F↑	VIGIL NOEL	С	BECKER JUDD	D		•••	1.25	
	9	PEPPERMINT ICE (10-1)	C+	D↑	FELIX J E	D	MASON INGRID	С		•••	1.50	
	10	NORTHERN SWEET (20-1)	C+	F↑	MEZA N	D	RAINWATER BRADLEE	В		•••	1.50	